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60% Countries of Origin Countries Where Working
oo A b out th e Su rvey L R B L R S N Are you working on a well in the
40% Take a snapshot of wellsite geology in 2018 and help to raise its profile. e L "ot same country where you live?
30% « Get some hard data about the discipline. o
e Survey completed using SurveyMonkey, an online commercial service. congo Bulgare
20% . . . Denmark Burma
* Responses are anonymous. Survey URL distributed and forwarded via e- o o = b
10% mail, LinkedIn and through the GS mailing list. e o
0% e Time frame 27 June 2017 to 19t February 2018 (237 days). " Gabon
Operations Ge0|0gica| Wellsite PPFG Drilling GEOIOgicaI ° 285 total responses 165 Complete responses some partlall Indm::: : Ga:::::
Geologist Operations Geologist Engineer Operations . L . - relanc Greece
well Manager Average completion rate 58%, average completion time 28 minutes. Guatemala
planner  Results are a ‘good indication’ at best, probably not statistically robust. h'”‘é‘; indeneste
Thanks to: e S

New Zealand Kenya

« Petroleum Group of the Geological Society Nigeria tibya

for providing financial support for the use of A b O u t t h e ReS p O n d e n tS :EE‘: ’“:I‘:c

SU rvey M on key. Philipines New Zealand

Poland Norway

. The rest of the convening committee for their « All wellsite geologists, 38% had worked as operations geologist previously Portga it
suggestions and support. « 22% of respondents have had 1 or more times out of the industry R e

* And chiefly yourselves for completing the 47 countries of origin. smi:':: Romaria ® Yes m No
survey. « 55% working on a well in the same country as working. switzeland aand
Trinidad and;;:l:EEE Trinidad and TobUaEE

USA Venezuela

I I | Basins and sub-basins worked
We S I t e G e O O g y Where do WSGs from UK work? Your position with current (or last) company How many different regions have you worked in?

50% 50%
Wellsite geology has been the traditional and important stepping stone between o
mudlogging and operations geology but that is starting to change. as% %
. . 50%
 The role of the wellsite geologist has gradually evolved over the years. The advent a0% OG Survey
of a range of downhole tools and rapid digital communications has resulted in: 35% 201516
. . . . . . 35%
» Wellsite geologists are increasingly data managers with huge volumes of data which - 4
needs to be QC’s and distributed. 30%
» Faster drill rates and longer bit runs resulting in increased workloads. - 25% 30%
» Autonomy becoming less, decision making is moving to the office. ) 20%
* Wellsite geology has some important specialisms, need to understand: 20% . 20%
» PPFG - Wellsite evaluation of formation pressures including trend line analysis and
use of indirect indicators such as gas events, caving, hole conditions etc. 10% 10%
» (Geomechanics - Awareness of the signs and root causes of wellbore instability and 10% So
hole problems. o 0%
» HTHP — The special requirements and processes of HTHP wells. I I 7 consultant work - : Lto4 509 10tol4  15to20
] i j onsultant working Independent Independent Oil company staff, Oil company staff,
» Geosteering — The processes of steering a well using downhole tools. 0% N , , , - N ! E , E , ! E E \ , . E , primarily through - consultant - 1ind - consutant, | get the _this s my fullime _ part of my training
X o ~& N N\ one agency wno 1in the work throu Work ror self (not role and experience
> ERD - The procedures, tools and wellbore management of extended reach wells. N v@s" oﬁ.}@ & G@o\* & & & @é‘ & & & & S & TS f\ S the agency of my  through ;‘:,"age,fcv) roatamme
. . . . . A e > O .
» The principles of tools and processes of mudlogging, MWD/LWD, wireline and other v o s ¢ & < N choice
The t \tNe”Slt? SEVI\I/IC_?S- S'IO(3|C|61|ISt WItnESS_Ing of tinL'? being fU_n-l_ UK nationals work in a wide variety of countries around the world Staff wellsite geologists mainly India and Pakistan, WSGs seem to have wider spread of
o e Tuwure or welisite geolo Mmay pDe 1IN mastering specialisms. . : ' I I I i i
g gy may gsp Majority work outside the UK. Southeast Asia, Africa and Middle East. experience than OGs (red outline).
Generally staff WSGs 25% or less
. North America Europe West Europe East What kind of oil company do you currently
e n e r e I I l O g r ap I C S 0% 50% 50% work for/supply services to, or last did so?
45% 45% 45%
40%
What is your Gender? What is your age? ::: ::: ::: O20t5its”
25% 30% 30% 30% 35%
B Male 25% 25% 25%
¥ Female 20% 20% 20% 30%
20% 15% 15% 15%
Aot 111 E 1] "
5% 5% 5%
- - - W I . [] []
15% > 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ . 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ o 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-30 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-50 60-64 65+ 20%
Middle East India and Pakistan Southeast Asia Lo
10% 50% 50% 50%
45% 45% 45%
40% 40% 40% 10%
5% 35% 35% 35%
30% 30% 30% 5%
- 20% 20% 0%
0% 20%
[ | Female | Male 20-24 2529 30-34 35-39 0-44 45-49 50-54 55.59 60-64 15% 15% 15% Small Independent Large Independent Supermajor/Major Sti;c:g;rﬁ:taiz:al
« Rather disappointing percentage of female e I I I - 10% I I o -
5% - -
respondents. « At first glance age distribution looks healthy, O e 0ot 3590 2000 45te S5t soe coen o O ox | M i NN Type of wells you typically work on in
. led . d discipli ] ] o ) 20-24 2520 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 5559 60-64 65+ 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ your current (or last) role?
A very male dominated discipline. knowing that some will transition to operations . 0%
« Can it be changed? geology. South America Africa Australasia 0G Survey
. 50%
* Much lower than _operatlons geology survey e 20% over 55. o o o 60%
 Even lower than industry average (below) « Fairly favourable comparisons with operations aos o o
13.5% geology and PESGB salary survey (2015). > > 0% o
- - 25%
‘ 3y OG Worldwide Demographic 2015/16 :}: z;: 2ot 20%
OG Survey 15% 15% 15%
2015/16 20% 10% 10% 10% 30%
. H T = ozl «adBlhnn
15% 0%
. 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ > 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ 20%
m Male m Female N I I I I I 10%
E 1| Women Are Substantially Und ted in the Oil and G I o , , _ UK
it ol N e ——— « Some big differences in demographics regionally. . 0%
9% . . . xploration raisal roduction ombination of
bl L L A e H » Too few respondents from India and Pakistan, Middle East, as% Fporeton A oo e above
Health and social work l Female . . ..
. Afri n h Ameri | istically r : 0%
Ed; :atloln PESGB 2018 {817 Respondents) . Souctﬁeaasci igil;thas veerca1 E)C:thl) ; da;[saci T}trlaet Stocaul);tigguviﬁlile > ) Compgny and well type results were
e 20% > - i yl_y \ J h'ph P pd' b 0% very similar to those from the OG (2015)
Overall female participation 18% urope aSt an UStra Ia . ave d . Ig er age IStrI Utlon 2;: Survey - glveS COnfldence In data
Agriculture : 16% * North America has a binomial distribution of young and old. ey . More state oil companies and less small
. : 14% . . . .
e e _2833; 1ot There may be issues with experience as the older ones retire. 10% independents
ublic a m‘lﬂ_‘l_s_rflo_:‘l_—__ . . . I .
Zailar ge = 1:-: . Rﬁ!aﬂ\{ely high perpentage of young females in UK and US z: _ I M o . Bias towards respondents from the
Sources: WPC and BCG (oil and gas data); UN population and laburstatistics(for2m3);|n;ernatlonal Labour Organization 6% W IC IS encouraglng. 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-43 4549 50-53 5539 60-64 65+ majors and |arge Independent Oll
Koo Dam ks st oyt it e % I companies?
2% . . .
Data from: Untapped Reserves: Promoting Gender Balance in Oil and Gas 0% o SUfpflSlngly few work purely exploratlon
A collaboration between thce:(;/r\]/;)l:IIiIinI;e(t;r(r)(l)eul:)m Council and The Boston 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ We”S _ due to downturn?
Wel I S | te G eO I O g y Car eer P at h S an d R O I eS Is a degree in geoscience (geology and related) What do you consider the most appropriate starting point
PPFG  Subsurface/  Senior Operations Well essential to be a wellsite geologist? for a career path into the wellsite geology role?
. Expert Asset team Geologis: /| Manager Planner Trainer , 100% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
World - Staff vs Consultants 90%
: : 80% Mudloggin
Consultant Operations Staff Operations geing
Geologist Geologist 70%
60% 10% did not
50% havea — Oil Co Geologist - WSG
Consultant Wellsite Staff Wellsite geoscience 50% did not
Geologist Geologist 40% degree have a
B Staff / / geoscience
B Consultants PFEG 30% /4 degree LWD
Other ] o 20% \ |
Biostrat, Mudlogging LWD/ Wireline New Hire Company LWD, Wireline
Geophys etc o Geologist Mudlogging 10%
o 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
2/0 57/0 1/0 9AL13/0 2/0 12/0 0% L
OG Survey o 0 o Te——eT o 0 o Yes definitely need a geology No, but some focussed No, they can pick up geology Wireline
2015/16 10% 42% 4% 18% 15% 14% degree geological training required as they go
Stag Survey 2012 — 76% of their respondents (all consultants) had roots in mudlogging.
. . : L : « Majority of respondents stated that a degree in geoscience was « Majority of respondents still believe that mudlogging (especially with
e Around 60% went via mudlogging to wellsite geology so it is still an important route. Jonty _ P J J jority -Spond : 99ing (esp y
2 . 0 essential: PPFG experience) is by far the best way into wellsite geology.
* Percentage on each route are similar to the operations geology survey apart from the 9% who > Not an overwhelming majority + Ties in with findings of the operations geology survey (although a slightly
became wellsite geologists direct from other jobs or straight from college (not necessarily with a » Half of those who said it was not essential did not have a degree in diff ¢ i ced
ifferent question was asked).
geology d_egre_e). _ _ _ geoscience themselves. Most A te C baths (Multi-choi
 Career origin in mudlogging much more common in Europe and Australia (70%). > Most of those saying ‘no’ were in the age range 20-35, and 55-59. ost Appropriate Career Paths (Multi-choice)
» Rest of world less so (30-50%)
Mudlogging - wellsite geologist - operations geologist
World - Staff vs Consultants
H i . . . . company geologist > 6 months wellsiting experience -
Geological Education Level Africa Australasia Europe East Europe West  India and Pakistan operations geologist -
60%
201516 -
D or wireline - wellsite geologist - operations geologist
. é 2 P A
Up to 1 year Mudlogging/LWD - Oil company new hire - . OG Survey
. operations geologist 2015/16
m Staff = Consultant = Staff = Consultant m Staff = Consultant = Staff = Consultant m Staff = Consultant company geologist <t'6 momh? W‘_*"tSith experience - I
30% operations geologis
Middle East North America South America Southeast Asia
69% Mudlogging - operations geologist I
20%
Lo . - . . LWD or wireline - operations geologist I
- : 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% Other Pre Deg Degree Masters PhD = Staff = Consultant m Staff = Consultant m Staff = Consultant = Staff = Consultant ]
m Staff = Consultant * Most appropriate career path:
» Degree level is still the most common, slightly fewer higher degrees . Two thirds of dent itants but still singlv | b f staff: » Respondents again voted for their own route first.
* Evidence that some respondents, after an initial period of work, go back to >WIO " fS 0 resgpn?en = Were consufiants but still a surprisingly 1arge numner ot staft. > If not first then mudlogging generally second choice.
college to obtain a higher degree, especially when there is an industry downturn. SSUE Of SUrvey bias: > Clear indication that mudlogging route was preferred.

» Actual trend to staff wellsite geologists as a first step to operations geology?

» Some regional variations. Copyright THL 2018
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Wh at DO Wel I S I te Geo I O g I StS DO f) Exuecutiozz phaie actixitiesm - Pss;willici‘viiel I

Pre-Planning phase activities Reslarcommunatons Wil opersons eologit Writing final well report I
« We all think we know what wellsite geologists actually do, or think U, i (- A
we do. This survey is about: e sputmootnes o s s S———— e —
> Getting hard data on actual activities and contributions. vt i for vt et ““m S S E— conteactor parformance review ENMMEEEE——
> Using the data to constructively inform operator functions such | T e s ——— Performance review with
as SCM etc what the wellsite geologist does. R R ——— S e et oo A ————
> Highlighting the safety critical activities. P e I — = Contuted T e e
+ Three well phases were surveyed. ey EENN— Fovemcrnn ] e —————y mieneie R
» Pre-spud activities— The meetings, well familiarisation and Hromtion pressrs precictionrocs: D — R I —
general preparation for a well. R ———— U S e —————— At —— ||
> Execute phase activities — Drilling and evaluation of a well, data Task i wetl planming proces: T OO —— e analysis . :S::E‘;:::I:
collation, distribution and management. B ———— contractcose . ke sy
> Post-well activities — Final well reporting and well close out.  55% of respondents at least contributed *mes” —SR « Over 50% of respondents take part in many post-well activities
. Fo s commn e sowerechonn, - Sl S SEE——
® Signing off contractor service reports
involved in some tasks because of their role. R — * Results Indicate: |
« Safety critical nature of some of these tasks raises obvious i e e S > Activities are pretty much as expected —no surprises.
questions around training, expertise and whether we are e Fe soreycrta ; :\r|1(\)/vgl\r/] ;\:I/einh %rgltcil p?It: ;c;fz ‘Eﬁgﬁ:fcvgr fatsVIZ: all knew.
competent enough to perform them. + ‘Traditional’ wellsite geology tasks — no surprises. > Are WSGs trained sufficiently for them?
 Many are safety critical (marked with star).

How do you prove competency? Training Essential Skills

] ]
I X p e r t I S e a I l d ; k I I I S e t S On a scale of 1to 5 (where 1 is not essential and 5 very essential). How essential to wellsite geology is:

H H [ H . 1} 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%  35% Considering training for your role, did you have:

- - - Abili i ffectivel
Respondents Proficiencies o w 1w a o w oo o e e i T

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Experience and doing your job well

®
R

=]
R
o

oG Survey #1 Ability to fully describe cuttings and core samples for lithology and shows

Ability to make decisions in a timely manner

Daily geological reporting and report package collation

Ability to combine multiple data types to create interpreted lithology column
Real-time drill data monitoring, evaluation and management

Cuttings sample and show description

Specific course in wellsite geology given by the company you
OG Survey, ‘Add value work through/for.

and demonstrate it’. #5

Ability to work with different personality types

Ability to write concise and informative reports
Ability to manage data

*Ability to stand up for yourself

Proving knowledge to clients

Log drawing and use of software

None Final well report writing Accredited training course attendance - OG Survey #3 A degree in geology
B | know the basics Mudlogging tools and operations Speclﬁc course in wellsite geology taken Independent!v. * Training and mentoring of inexperiencec-l -wellsite geologists arfd mudloggers?
[l Pretty knowledgeable Data distribution Ability to manage geological contractors
Very knowledgeable Data management and quality control References and word of mouth - OG Survey #2 Ability to use technical software products

Previous wellsite experience

B Expert Gas evaluation (general)
Gas event evaluation

Core point picking and termination
Well trajectory monitoing
Correlation and fault identification

Ability to witness wireline logging
*Ability to present to an audience effectively

Geomechanics/wellbore stability/caving identification knowledge

Courses in some specific aspects of wellsite geology (e.g. pore
OG Survey #6 pressure evaluation) given by the company you work
through/for.

Interacting with people and communicating well

. Knowledge of mudlogging services
Geosteering processes

Coring operations
Use of 'Personal Leadership skills' to enhance communication

Industry based certification programme /
Chartership

Background knowledge of formation pressures, mechanisms etc.

OG Survey #4

Knowledge of pore/fracture pressure evaluation while drilling

Wireline tools and logging operations — wireline witness " Courses in some specific aspects of wellsite geology (e.g. pore Ability to manage and participate in coring processes ——
Wireline pressure point picking - . pressure evaluation) taken independently. Not essential at all K“:ﬂ“l‘::;gg'; :‘;E::::;::: —
S:s:::;:;:::: ::::::::2:: ] o N O real S u rp rlses . : :OI:’IG k:lO:ﬂédg:e(::S useful Knowledge of coring services and processes I
Drilling engineering and drilling rig components ] . . oderate Knowledge Knowledge of wireline services I
' ‘ :xt'tlanded reach drilling — ® VaSt m a_l O rlty are eXpe I’tS OI' Ve I’y kn OWl ed g eab | e R eal |y? N . L. i . Good knowledge required Knowledge of well planning processes I
Real-time pore pressure evaluation ) I o specific training, all th ro}‘gh on-the-job training and B Very Essential Knowledge of drilling and rig equipment L
Wellbore stability/geomechanics/caving mechanism identiﬁca:::ln O — H OW d O yO u kn OW? experience. * Personal leadership skills Knowledge of extended reach drilling |
IT skills  m—— I . . . . . . . Drilling engineering knowledge _—
P ol operatin. (e - ¢ HOW good is the discipline at self-assessing its expertise? ity o perform petrophysical analyeis —
; . H . . . . Knowledge of geophysics/use of seismic L
S manacemantof ot e ol ——— — Only Cur_rent Cons_ensus Oon proving competency Is e 12% had no technical training — all ‘on the ]Ob’. Mud engineering knowledge —
wrkingonunconvenonraelfroe e e s "  through job experience and word of mouth. « 44% in Australasia had ‘on the job training only. « 3oftop 5, and 7 of top 15 essential skills are ‘personal
etrophysical eVvaluiation s I 1 1 1 1 _ . . . . . .
il it e —— * Note that list of proving competencies is almost the same « PPFG training most requested, log evaluation 2"d leadership skills’ for which we rarely get training.
Knowledge of biostrat and application to real-time operations I . . ..
Wl testing and completons - & the OG survey. « Technical skills not as surprising.

Wellsite Geology Autonomy Working Time

I make all the decisions after Work Time - All Areas Combined | |
| generally make all the  discussion with the operations  All decisions are made by | make fewer decisions now *  Worldwide only ha!f of respondents work equal time. _ _
decisions geologist the operations geologist than | used to More "E‘,’f,  Some have more time off — e.g. Norway but some are having long time off

between wells.

* Nearly 40% work less than equal time — many work ad-hoc hitches or ‘the
whole well’. North America and SE Asia in particular.

 More than 20% of people work more than 28 day hitches.

» Driven by operators desire to save money? What about HSE of long hitches?

Less Time 8.8%
Off

B Yes

¥ No
! Not Applicable

Europe East

Australasia Africa Europe West

Who makes decisions?

» Majority feel there has been a reduction wellsite autonomy.

45%
» Almost 70% of decisions made with support of operations )
. . . 40% Days on Rig - All Areas
geologist aIthoug.h '[h.IS has been the_ case for a long tlm_e. o . Middle East North America A
« Modern communication systems facilitate the conversations 35% o | _ PRI
between rig and office. .
. . . _ . 30% °
« All the information required to make a decision is to hand. 155
« WSG may not be involved in decision making 50% of time 25% 10%
" | I
« Difficult to make conclusions on one survey at a 0%
. . 15% 0-7 8-14 15-21 22-28 29-35 35+
moment In time: Hitch Length Days Southeast Asia
» Has autonomy really changed that much? 10% T .
L . . . ' ' ' ' ; More Time Off
» Haven’'t important decisions always been in - S;rgﬁc')mlzrgs“gﬁt%gsggogr?fg?'cseedd? a
combination with operations geologist? outd equl - ) ¥ Equal Time Off
» Is subsurface team really having an influence on 0% > Still require flexibility on small jobs?
.. . Subsurface Team Subsurface Team  OG and WSG WSG alone > |s >28 dayS at the wellsite still acceptable . Less Time Off
decision making? 1S 0 dav?
Subsurface team = Asset team, management team, G&G team etc. Will probably also include drilling to ay )

Working Hours — Too many? |Work-Life Balance Remuneration

Considering your current/last job, what did you work: . R e m u n e r at i O n _ A I I . .
. A : SuggeStEd MaX|mum HOLII’S Africa Australasia Europe East Approximately what was your gross income for the last year you worked (for staff Rem u n era‘tl O n —_ St aff VS CO n S u Itants by Reg I O n

- 35% o
B Staff 2

25%

B consultants 20

16%

14%

12%

include a good estimate of benefits such as pension, bonuses, training, medical
o0% 40% q q
88.0% 84.6%
10%

18% 355 30% 35%
geologists

and cars etc)?NB: Please convert to UKE North America Europe East Europe West
70% 30%
oox 25% 150 v
15%
50% 20% 1% 10% 10%
5%
o ; . . O AR . N
30% 15 A E u rope West I nd Ia a nd Pa klsta n M idd Ie Ea st 8% . 'P‘:::; 0-24K  25-49K 50-74K 75-99K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-139K G::e( 0% 0% l . (|
10% aaaaaa 199K Prefer  0-20K 259K 50-74K  75-93K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K G-eh:mf Prefer 0.2  25-89K 50-74K  75-99K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K Greater
e anawer 199K s b
20’5 ¥ ': 6% answer
5% l Middle East India and Pakistan Southeast Asia
10% 5% 60% 5%
4%
0% . 1 . 42.9% o o | -
0%
24 hour 12 hour Other (mixture of 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 2% 2 x| o
responsibility, | was responsizbilitg;l, ?here r'::spons"ib_ilitie_s,' ad 87.3% - 20% o o
the only geologist were 2 wellsite oc wellsite visits) ° S h |ft patte rn 12 or 24 h our d | d N Ot Prefernotto  0-24K 25-49K 50-74K 75-99K 100-124K  125-149K  150-174K  175-199K Greaterthan _

answer

Do you think that a maximum working hours per North America I . ; ; " answer = l: I I 0% | 1::
y day should be legally imposed? b él\llﬁef; L\naXImum Iegtal hO.U I’S:.[ VO'[C?. North America South America  Southeast Asia o l I I o I I l HE N
(] Or merlca mOS ag aln S an mr?rsz‘:ur 024K 25-49K SO74K  75.99K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K GEE:; m:;:“z;ur 024K 25-49K  50-74K  75-99K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K GE:E« m 024K 2549K SO74K  75.99K 100-124K 175-149K 150-174K 175-199K Gx:’
Middle East most for maximum Do you feel adequately rewarded in your role e e e
2.1 working hours. v v as an operational geoscientist? - B - "
25% 30% Staff 30%
o * Only 51 respondents for suggested Worldwide " - q s
Middle East . 14% I Consultants
o maximum hours. an 2
B Yes
B No
* Areas of lowest remuneration are Southeast Asia, Middle East, India and

. 16 was maximum hours suggested by | | | 12% : :ZS . - N
any respondent.  Work life balance an issue in some areas Ak I I I I I I I - ! I m I I I I I I
Challenges, Frustrations, Appreciation & Fulfilment |° pakistan and Africa and vast majority are staf.
Top 6 Challenges Top 6 Frustrations ° | « Not necessarily all unhappy given local remuneration levels.
L Ih kL

K 25-49K S50-74K 7599K 100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K Greater
than
199K

8%

* Usually worse where working long hitches | = = BE ™ oe oaw e ok o e oo G
0% 25% o6 s 1% 1% 20% 5% a% Consultants generally get higher pay but not always (corporate pay
structure).
 Worldwide people are generally happy with remuneration levels above £75k.
 Pay rates (where still have a job) decreased by 31% in the recession.

*

Communication and working
relationships

Lack of recognition of WSG Skills and

. 2%
experience

Inexperienced contractors and
management

Overworking and time constraints 0%

Prefer not  0-24K 25-49K 50-74K 75-99K  100-124K 125-149K 150-174K 175-199K Greater
to answer than 199K

Doing all aspects of the job, completing

the well successfully Driller's attitude

Working with inexperienced
management and contractors

The Future of WSG Conclusions

How do you see the future? _ o _ _
w w s s e s s ® 1NE Wellsite geology role is still important but is evolving.

WSG conditions, pay and job insecurity

sk Percentage based on

Poor communications
number of female

Being female

N Freeform respondents B Freeform Uncertain, grim, bleak, dire o no future  Generally still working too long hours but OK if managed properly. Can be an
Lack of management appreciation of U esti on Overwork - data overload, drilling too U eSti on .
WSG role q fast q Good, we still need wellsite geologists _ HSE Issue'
« Communications, overwork and working with inexperienced people are top challenges and frustrations. Push o ffcs based roes, a ot essofus | * More effort needs to be made to attract and retain women in this discipline
« Appreciation levels feel high though. Must evolve and adapt becoming more . |y 'Ki/lnddlothe_r dls_,C|ptI_||r|1es (.)f opetratltonal tgfoslflfenctﬁ. discioli Ith N 5
. : - multidiscplinary or specalie . udlogging is still an important rootstock for the discipline, although maybe
’) ’) tay the same - -
Do You Feel Appreciated” What do you Find Fulfilling” staythe same. [N not as important as it was.
n 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% . - o . . . . . .
How appreciated do you feel you are? Poorer wordng condiions andlessresponsviey [N « Adegree is geoscience still thought of as important by the vast majority:.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% Successful well, all goes to plan, meeting

well objectives, finding O&G

 Personal leadership skills, communication etc., are as important as technical
abilities but, it is these skills the discipline has the least training for.
« Communications and lack of recognition of the WSG skillset are seen as the
Wh ere N ext? two lr(nain chﬁllenges and fr(;Jstrati:)ns r(])f tdhe role. . -
, )  Working with inexperienced people who do not understand the WSG
reeree What's yourcgeeeﬁzpiggfer step? discipline becoming more or of a challenge.
Autonomy and decision making [ Erbefolm w o o o s x| e FOr the most part the discipline is well paid for working hard. However, getting
T Aot tovemyjob and oy [ question steady work as a consultant is still an issue. | |
e « Those who had work had an average 31% remuneration decrease in the
recession. Many had no job.
 There is still alack of appreciation of what WSGs do in some companies.
« Most WSGs see the future as not very bright. Minority not as pessimistic.

« Majority are negative!

2. Slightly appreciated -:| Performing specific tasks well, e.g.
geosteering, core point picking

1 Not appreciated . . L .
Geological understanding, interpreting _
from multiple sources

3. Moderately appreciated

4. Well appreciated

#

Operations Geologist

5. Fully appreciated

Stay as WSG, maybe OG in future

Subsurface geologist

Gardner, M. Fagg, R., 2016: A romp through the history of operations geology. Special publication to the Operations Geology Conferences.
Refe Frences Herrett, T.J., Watts, T.H., Spicer P., 2016. Operations Geology: Establishing a profession fit for the 21st century. In: Special publication to the Operations Geology Conferences.
McBeath, K., Herrett. T.J. 2014: BP Operations Geology Accelerated Development Programme (ADP). Presentation at the Operations Geology Conference 2014.
Smalley, A.H. 2002: Putting a value on data management. E&P magazine, Sept 2002.
Telford, C. and Archer S. 2016: Highlighting the importance of teaching operations geology: both at MSc level and as part of continuing professional development programmes. Special publication to the
Operations Geology Conferences.
Herrett, T.J. 2017: The results of the 2015 Operational Geoscience Survey. In: Special publication to the Operations Geology Conferences.

No Aspirations and out of industry

Retire
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Become an expert in one or more aspects of WSG
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